

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-3771

**Type:** Misc - Professional Services

Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 8/17/2017

Title: An Ordinance authorizing two on-call environmental abatement services agreements with TLI

Environmental Services, Inc. and South West Texas Environmental Contractor, Inc., each in an amount not to exceed \$750,000.00 per year for a term of one year term with the option to renew for up to three additional one-year extensions to provide on-call environmental abatement services related to transportation and capital improvement projects located City-wide. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy

City Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, Transportation & Capital Improvements Department]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. DCD-TLI, 2. 1295-TLI Environmental Services, 3. DCD-SW Texas, 4. 1295-SW Texas

Environmental Contractors, 5. Summary Sheet - Environmental Abatement Services, 6. FI Form-On-Call Abatement Services, 7. Draft Ord- 17-3771 On-Call Abatement Services, 8. Ordinance 2017-08-

17-0577

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/17/20171City Council A SessionadoptedPass